

DIVISION OF CONTRACTS
U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT EXECUTION

CONTRACT NUMBER
NRC-04-74-239

MODIFICATION NUMBER
6

NEW MODIFICATION
OTHER (Specify)

TO: Polly Schofield
(Title)

Office of Nuclear Regulatory Research
(Organization)

CONTRACT BASED ON:
AUTHORIZATION NUMBER
RES-74-239

DATE
10/8/79

FROM: Helen Hagey *Helen Hagey*
(Contract Specialist) (Date)

Research Contracts Branch

DIVISION OF CONTRACTS, ADM

CONTRACT CHANGES PER THIS ACTION

Increases funds for the third and final year of a 3-year incrementally funded contract

CONTRACTOR (Name & Location)
University of Chicago
Chicago, IL 60637

EXECUTION DATE

TYPE OF CONTRACT
SRSA

PROJECT TITLE
Tornado Parameters for Nuclear Power Plants

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE
11/1/77 - 10/31/80

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR
T. T. Fujita

NRC AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
R. Abbey

FUNDING	B&R NUMBER	FIN NUMBER	AMOUNT
	60-19-12-01	A4059	\$ 100,000.00
	NEW NRC FUNDS		\$ 100,000.00
	TOTAL FY 80 FUNDING		\$ 475,000.00
TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS			

GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
N/A

ATTACHMENT(S):
CONTRACT DOCUMENT ()

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO
AND
THE U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT, effective the 1st day of November, 1979, by and between the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (hereinafter referred to as the "Government"), as represented by the UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION (hereinafter referred to as the "Commission"), and THE UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO (hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor"),

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, the parties desire to modify Contract No. NRC-04-74-239 as hereinafter provided, and this supplemental agreement is authorized by law, including the Energy Reorganization Act of 1974, as amended, and the Atomic Energy Act of 1954, as amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, said contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Appendix A attached to this supplemental agreement and made a part hereof, supersedes in its entirety the Appendix A in Modification No. 5 to this contract and provides for the research to be performed by the Contractor during the contract period specified therein.
2. In Article III - Consideration, the sum "\$475,000.00" is substituted for the sum "\$375,000.00."